No.11-15/2015-SEA-I Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, Room No. 521, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated: 23rd April, 2015

ORDER

Sub.: Appointment of Ms. Vinod Kotwal, JAG (NFSG) Officer of IP&T AFS, Group-'A' (Staff No.83103 Batch: 1994) for the post of Advisor (Financial & Economic Analysis) on deputation on foreign service terms in TRAI, New Delhi- reg.

Sr. Research Officer (A&P), Telecom Regulatory Authority of India, New Delhi vide letter No.1-6/2015-A&P dated 08/04/2015, has conveyed the offer of appointment of Ms. Vinod Kotwal, JAG (NFSG) Officer of IP&T AFS, Group-'A' (Staff No.83103 Batch: 1994) presently working on deputation as Director in the Food Safety and Standards Authority of India, M/o Health & Family Welfare, GOI, to the post of Advisor (Financial & Economic Analysis) on deputation on foreign service terms in TRAI, New Delhi, initially for a period of two years.

- 2. Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the appointment of Ms. Vinod Kotwal, JAG (NFSG) Officer of IP&T AFS, Group-'A' (Staff No.83103 Batch: 1994) to the post of Advisor (Financial & Economic Analysis) on deputation on foreign service terms in TRAI, New Delhi. Accordingly, Ms. Vinod Kotwal may be relieved immediately with directions to assume charge of the new assignment in the TRAI, New Delhi.
- 3. The officer is clear from vigilance angle.
- 4. Charge report may be sent to all concerned.

(O.P. Jairath)

Assistant Director General (SEA-I)

Ph 2303 6126

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MOC&IT.
- 2. Sh. S.N. Tiwary, Sr. Research Officer (A&P), Telecom Regulatory Authority of India, Old Minto Road, Near Zakir Hussain College, New Delhi 110002.
- 3. Sh. Y.S. Malik, CEO, Food Safety & Standards Authority of India, M/o H&FW, FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi with the request to relieve the officer with immediate effect.
- 4. PPS to Member (F), Telecom Commission.
- 5. PSO/CS to Advisor (F), DoT Hgrs., New Delhi
- 6. CVO, DOT Has, New Delhi.
- 7. Sr. DDG[WPF], DoT Hqrs., New Delhi
- 8. All DsDG of finance side/Jt. Administrator (USOF), DoT Hqrs., New Delhi.
- 9. All Pr. CsCA/ CsCA
- 10. Director (IT), DoT for uploading the order on the DoT Website.
- 11. AO (SEA-II), DoT Hqrs., New Delhi
- 12. Officer concerned.
- 13. ADG (Trg-Fin.), DoT Hqrs.
- 14. Guard file/Spare copy.